2013-11-17

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Cheltenham
Cheltenham

Cheltenham

Cork

Fontwell

Fontwell

Fontwell

Punchestown

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

Time
1:00
2:40
2:40

1:25

12:45

12:45

3:30

3:20

RS D Horse
3 Della Sun
1 Sire De Grugy

3 Oiseau De Nuit

2 Katie T

1 Brass Monkey

3 Phar Away Island
2 Double Chocolate
1 Sullane Chief

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Josh Wall
Jamie Moore

Brendan Powell

Conor Brassil

Trevor Whelan

Mr F Mitchell

Ciaran Mckee

Conor Walsh

JWP
14.29%
17.50%
0.00%

0.00%

22.22%

0.00%

17.39%

0.00%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer
Arthur Whitehead
Gary Moore

Colin Tizzard
Kevin Prendergast
Neil King

Charlie Brooks

John O'Shea

P C O'Connor

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form
613127
14111
63145

213

637811

P5052

6P7623

00041

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
30
22
22

14

13

14

CiIC Cw
+1 No
+1 No
No Yes

No
No No
No No
No No

No

DW
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

CDW BF
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No

GW GP CWs CP Sex

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4

3.17
5.02
3.60

2.69

5.26

3.39

4.30

3.77

F/C

3367 [

1.86
9.50

9.17

4.25

6.33

4.33

6.25

[
[

]



