The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	V BF	GW	GP	CWs	S CP	Sex	R4	F/C	
Cheltenham	1:00	3	Della Sun	Josh Wall	14.29%	Arthur Whitehead	613127	30	+1	No	Yes	No	No	3	5	0	1	g	3.17	33.67 []
Cheltenham	2:40	1	Sire De Grugy	Jamie Moore	17.50%	Gary Moore	14111	22	+1	No	Yes	No	No	3	1	1	3	g	5.02	1.86 []
Cheltenham	2:40	3	Oiseau De Nuit	Brendan Powell	0.00%	Colin Tizzard	63145	22	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	1	5	1	5	g	3.60	9.50 []
Cork	1:25	2	Katie T	Conor Brassil	0.00%	Kevin Prendergast	213	14		No	Yes	No	No	0	1	0	0	f	2.69	9.17 []
Fontwell	12:45	1	Brass Monkey	Trevor Whelan	22.22%	Neil King	637811	9	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	0	2	1	g	5.26	4.25 []
Fontwell	12:45	3	Phar Away Island	Mr F Mitchell	0.00%	Charlie Brooks	P5052	13	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	1	g	3.39	6.33 []
Fontwell	3:30	2	Double Chocolate	Ciaran Mckee	17.39%	John O'Shea	6P7623	11	No	No	No	Yes	No	0	0	0	0	g	4.30	4.33 []
Punchestown	3:20	1	Sullane Chief	Conor Walsh	0.00%	P C O'Connor	00041	14		No	Yes	No	No	0	0	0	0	g	3.77	6.25 []

RS = R4 status.

D = Draw.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

LTO = Days since last race.

CIC = Change in Class.

CW = Course Winner.

DW = Distance Winner.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

BF = Beaten Fav.

GW = Going Winner.

GP = Going Places.

CWs = Course Wins.

CP = Course Places.

R4 = R4.

F/C = My forecast Price.